# MASTER OF COMMUNICATION AND CULTURE

KPT/JPS [N/0323/7/0018] 10/26 [MQA/FA 14653]

## **TUITION FEE**

### • FEE STRUCTURE

## (MALAYSIAN STUDENTS)

No.	Description	Fee for Full Time (RM)	Fee for Part Time (RM)	Remarks
1.	Tuition Fee	39,000 (2 years*)	48,750 (2.5 years*)	-
2.	Application &	300		Non-Refundable
۷.	Registration Fees			
3.	Hostel Application Fee	100		
3.	(if applicable)			

# (INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS)

No.	Description	Fee for Full Time (RM*)	Fee for Part-Time (RM*)	Remarks
1.	Tuition Fee	45,000 (2 years*)	-	-
2.	Application & Registration Fees	300		Non Defundable
3.	Hostel Application Fee (if applicable)	100		Non-Refundable
4.	Security Deposit	1,000		Refundable (T&C apply)
5.	International Student Admin Fee	ا 2,500	per year	Non-Refundable

#### Remarks:

- 1. RM\* = MYR, Malaysian Ringgit
- 2. Years\* = Minimum year of study
- 3. Students are required to pay the first semester fees upon enrolment and subsequently within (7) working days from the commencement of the new semester.
- 4. Administrative Fee is non-refundable.
- 5. All fees for international students are subjected to 6% Sales & Service Tax (SST), except for Hostel Application Fee and Security Deposit.



### PAYMENT METHOD

You may pay for the fee using one of the following payment options:

1. By Cash, credit card, or debit card at the Finance Office;

2. Cheque or Bank Draft payable to "XMU JIAGENG EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD"; or

3. Bank Transfers:

i. Bank name : MALAYAN BANKING BERHAD

Branch : KLIA 2

Account Number: **5624-3250-5328**Swiftcode: **MBBEMYKL** 

Branch Address : Retail Lot L3-1, Level 3, Gateway KLIA 2, Sepang, Malaysia

For Bank Transfer, please write your name, application No./ student identification No. and contact number on the transaction slip and email a scanned copy to <a href="mailto:finance@xmu.edu.my">finance@xmu.edu.my</a>.

EMAIL: pg.enquiry@xmu.edu.my / comm@xmu.edu.my

WEBSITE: www.xmu.edu.my

WEBSITE. www.xinu.euu.iny



## SCHOLARSHIP AND STUDY GRANT

# • ENTRANCE SCHOLARSHIP (1st YEAR SCHOLARSHIP)

For the first year, the percentage of tuition fee waiver is based on CGPA of Bachelor's Degree or Master's Degree and the institution graduate from.

Graduated from	100% Waiver*	50% Waiver*
Communication-related programmes of XMUM	CGPA ≥ 3.50	CGPA ≥ 3.20
Other related programmes of XMUM	CGPA ≥ 3.70	CGPA ≥ 3.50
Communication-related programmes from other institutes	CGPA ≥ 3.70	CGPA ≥ 3.50
Other related programmes from other institutes	CGPA ≥ 3.75	CGPA ≥ 3.60

<sup>\*</sup>Subject to the approval of faculty committee panel

### PROGRESSIVE SCHOLARSHIP

For progression to subsequent years, the criteria for maintaining scholarships are as follows:

100% Waiver	50% Waiver	
CGPA ≥ 3.50	CGPA ≥ 3.20	
Satisfactory Service*	Satisfactory Service*	

<sup>\*</sup>SERVICES REQUIRED FROM SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

- Students receiving 100% scholarship should work for the department for at least 8 hours per week (for each long semester).
- Students receiving 50% scholarship should work for the department for at least 4 hours per week (for each long semester).

<sup>\*</sup>The service can be in terms of being a course tutor, grading homework, and providing academic assistance such as helping the department to run seminars, organise events and invigilate exams.

## STUDY GRANT (FOR THE ENTIRE DURATION OF STUDIES)

Criteria	Percentage (%)
Disabled	50
Teachers who have been in the education line for at least 2 years	50
Government Officials	25
Special Grant (Single Parent)	20
Bumiputera & Indian Community	20
XMUM Students & Alumni	20

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. Students are only eligible for either a scholarship OR a study grant for any academic year.
- 2. Students awarded with a Scholarship or a Study Grant are eligible to apply for the Progressive Scholarship from the  $2^{nd}$  academic year onwards.
- 3. Scholarships will be reviewed every academic year.
- 4. Students who fail to maintain the scholarship but are eligible for a study grant can apply for a study grant after they lose the scholarship.

## **Application Procedure**

Please apply for the scholarship or study grant using the Scholarship & Study Grant Application Form. You can download the form from www.xmu.edu.my/admissions/download.

Disclaimer: Xiamen University Malaysia (XMUM) reserves the right to make amendments regarding scholarships and study grants.